

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 24558 OF 2024

Indian Oil Corporation LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Chimera Industrial And Development Pvt. Ltd...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 33019 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition STAMP NO. 24558 OF 2024

Indian Oil Corporation LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Chimera Industrial An Development Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

Mr Chirag Mody a/w Ms Ayushi Anandpara, Mr Ashok Purohit
i/b Ashok Purohit & Co. For Petitioner.

Mr Mutthar Khan a/w Ms Surabhi Sharan, Ms Sanjana Khatri
and Mr Shashwat Singh i/b Adwani Law LLP for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 5th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/12/2024 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)